# DIRECTORATE OF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY

HIMACHAL PRADESH.

No. 4-119/74-Vety-Vol-XIV-Loose Dated, Shimla-5, the

### **OFFICE ORDER**

March, 2024 1 2 MAR 2024

The transfer and posting of the said Animal Husbandry Attendants (Class-IV) are hereby ordered with immediate effect:-

Sr. No.	Name of the From Officials		То	Remarks	
1 .	Sh. Gaurav Khachi, Daily Paid	VH Nankhari (Shimla)	VH Duttnagar (Shimla) against vacant post	Without TTA & Joining Time.	
2	Sh. Vinod Kumar, Animal Husbandry Attendant		VD Dilman (Sirmour) against vacant post	Without TTA & Joining Time.	
3	Sh. Brij Mohan, Animal Husbandry Attendant	VH Bagthan (Sirmour)	VH Narang (Sirmour) vice Sr. No. 2	Without TTA & Joining Time.	
4	Sh. Hem Chand, Animal Husbandry Attendant	VD Kholanal (Mandi)	VD Gharan (Mandi) against vacant post	Without TTA & Joining Time.	
5	Sh. Tarsem Chand, Animal Husbandry Attendant	VD Bhavran (Hamirpur)	VD Gouna Karour (Hamirpur) against vacant post	Without TTA & Joining Time.	
	Sh. Naresh Kumar, Animal Husbandry Attendant	VD Chambi (Mandi)	VH Jai Devi (Mandi) against vacant post	Without TTA & Joining Time.	
	Sh. Pratap Singh, Animal Husbandry Attendant	VD Tholang (Lahaul & Spiti)	VH Tingret (Lahaul & Spiti) against vacant post	Without TTA & Joining Time.	

These order is also available on Departmental website (https://hpagrisnet.gov.in

5213124

(Dr. Pradeep Kumar Sharma) Director, Animal Husbandry, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-5. Phone No. 0177-2830089

No. As above 4247-258 Dated Shimla-171005, the

Copy Forwarded for information and necessary action to:-1. The Joint Director (Sew), & (CLDD), D: March, 2024

- The Joint Director (S&W) & (SLBP), Directorate of Animal Husbandry Shimla-5, Himachal Pradesh.
- The Joint Director (AH), Palampur, Distt. Kangra, Himachal Pradesh.
  The Deputy Director (Animal H H H) The statement of the second second
- The Deputy Director (Animal Health/Breeding) Distt. Shimla, Sirmour, Mandi, Hamirpur and Lahaul & Spiti, Himachal Pradesh.
   The Nodal Officer (IT) Directory to the law to the second secon
  - The Nodal Officer (IT), Directorate of Animal Husbandry Shimla-5 for uploading on the departmental website.

Guard file.

5.

12/3/24

(Dr. Pradeep Kumar Sharma) Director, Animal Husbandry, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-5. Phone No. 0177-2830089

## DIRECTORATE OF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY HIMACHAL PRADESH

No. 4-119/74-Vety-Vol-XIV-Loose

Dated, Shimla-5, the

March, 2024

#### **OFFICE ORDER**

The transfer and posting of the said Animal Husbandry Attendant (Class-IV) is hereby ordered with immediate effect:-

Sr.	Name of the		]	From	Т	0	Remarks
No.	Official		2				
1	Sh. Bhardwaj, Paid	Anish Daily		Poultry Jalgran	VD Bhatwala against vao	(Una)	

(**Dr. Pradeep Kumar Sharma**) Director, Animal Husbandry, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-5. Phone No. 0177-2830089 E-mail:- <u>dir-ah-hp@nic.in</u>



### No. As above 4275-77 Dated Shimla-171005, the Copy Forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

1. The Joint Director (SLBP) Shimla, Distt. Shimla, Himachal Pradesh.

- 2. The Deputy Director (AH/B) Una Distt. Una, Himachal Pradesh.
- 3. Guard file.

12/3/24

(**Dr. Pradeep Kumar Sharma**) Director, Animal Husbandry, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-5. Phone No. 0177-2830089 E-mail:- <u>dir-ah-hp@nic.in</u>